

Order No. 03
Dt. 06.09.2024

None of the 4 accused persons are produced from the J/c.

No report is received from the Correctional Home.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

This date stands for consideration of charge and due to non-production of the accused the same could not be considered.

It has been reported by the Ld. Defence counsel that the accused persons are lodged in Sub Divisional Correctional Home at Islampur and accordingly Superintendent of the said Correctional Home is directed to produce all the accused persons on 03.10.2024.

To. **03.10.2024**. for production of accused and consideration of charge.

D/c by me

SD/- ADJ, Kurseong.